

OD-33

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In CS/126/2019

KARNANI PROPERTIES LTD
Vs
BHALLA CARPETS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 24TH JANUARY, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Sounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. A. Poddar, Adv.
..for the petitioner

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff/petitioner is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the instant application being GA No. 2 of 2023 for amendment in the cause title of the defendant and in the schedule of the plaint.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, it is found from record that the amendment has sought for by the plaintiff is formal in nature and will not change the nature and character of the suit.

Accordingly, prayers (a) and (b) of the Master's Summons are allowed.

As regards prayer (c) of the Master's Summons, the defendant is directed to file affidavit in opposition within two weeks. Affidavit in reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 13th February, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)