

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

CS/126/2019
IA No. GA/2/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KARNANI PROPERTIES LTD.
-VS-
M/S BHALLA S CARPETS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 7, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Pranit Kr. Bag, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Neelesh Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Poddar, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Das, Adv.
Ms. Kishwar Rahman, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff has served the amended copy of the plaint to the learned counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the defendant prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition in connection with GA/2/2023.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 10th March, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS