

OD-12

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/2/2023

In

CS/126/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KARNANI PROPERTIES LTD

-VS-

M/S. BHALLA S CARPETS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 24, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Das, Adv.

Mr. Kishwar Rahman, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present and submit that pleadings in connection with GA/2/2023 is complete and pray for fixing the matter on a specific date and time so that GA/2/2023 can be disposed of.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties, let the matter on 28th March, 2023 at 2.00 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)