

O-168

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/2/2023

In

CS/126/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KARNANI PROPERTIES LTD.

-VS-

M/S BHALLA S CARPETS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 6, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sabyasachi Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Neelesh Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Das, Adv.

Ms. Kishwar Rahman, Adv.

... for the defendant.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendant has concluded his argument but due to paucity of time counsel for the plaintiff could not give his reply to the argument made by the counsel for the defendant.

Fix on 24th July, 2023 at 3:45 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS