

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/126/2019

KARNANI PROPERTIES LTD
VS
M/S BHALLA S CARPETS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 29th October, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shaunak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Poddar, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Das, Adv.

Ms. Kishwar Rahman, Adv.

Ms. Divya Tekriwal, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court:- The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on 27th November, 2025. Discovery and inspection, admission and denial of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)