

OD-33

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/126/2019

KARNANI PROPERTIES LTD
VS
M/S BHALLA S CARPETS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 27th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shaunak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Poddar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Das, Adv.
Ms. Kishwar Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Sristi Roy, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Affidavit of document filed by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff be kept in record.

Time is extended, as prayed for by the Learned Counsel for both the parties for discovery, inspection, admission, denial as well as disclosure of documents till the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on 22nd January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)