

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/126/2019

KARNANI PROPERTIES LTD
VS
M/S BHALLA S CARPETS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 7th May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sabyasachi Choudhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Neelesh Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Poddar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Das, Adv.
Ms. Kishwar Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Vlishesh Pandey, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Mr. Choudhury, the Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Plaintiff filed Judge's Brief of Documents. Let the same be kept in record.

The Learned Counsel for the Defendant sought for accommodation to disclose documents.

Accommodation is allowed.

The suit will appear in the list under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' on 18th May, 2026 for disclosure of documents by the Defendant.

In case of failure to disclose, it will be presumed and deemed that no documents is there for the Defendant to disclose.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)