

OD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/126/2019

KARNANI PROPERTIES LTD  
VS  
M/S BHALLA S CARPETS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Shaunak Mukhopahyay, Adv.*

*Mr. Neetesh Chaudhury, Adv.*

*Ms. Anuradha Poddar, Adv.*

*...for the defendants*

*Mr. Rohit Das, Adv.*

*Ms. K. Rahman, Adv.*

*Mr. V. Pandey, Adv.*

*...for the defendant.*

The Court:- Affidavit of documents filed in Court today by the Defendant  
be kept in record.

Admission and denial, supplementary Judge's Brief of Documents is yet to  
be filed.

Let the matter be adjourned to 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2026 for witness action.

Supplementary Judge's Brief of Documents and disclosure of documents  
shall be complete in the meantime.

Liberty is given to file affidavit of documents in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)